FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-21-2000

101410020

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

J-13.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name					
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name OCI Acquisition Corporation					
Formerly 75-746					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
mark if additional filances of federality parties attached					
Name eMaze. Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1725 University Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Coral Springs Florida, U.S.A. 33071 City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B F	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)		,			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name [Philippe Morans	ais. President			
Address (line 1)	7504,Wiles Road	, Suite 202			
Address (line 2)	Coral Springs,	FL 33067			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	Enter the total number of pages of thincluding any attachments.	e attached conveyance dod	cument #		
Enter either the Trade 75-74692		ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	_	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any assemed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein:					
TAMARA C	ARMICHAEL, P.A.				
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0104 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OCI Acquisition Corporation, a Florida corporation, having its principal

office located at 1725 University Drive, Suite 450, Coral Springs, Florida 33071, hereinafter,

"ASSIGNOR," has adopted, used, licensed use, is using and is the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the trademark shown on Schedule A attached hereto including a U.S. trademark

application and common law rights (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, eMaze Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal office located at 1725

University Drive, Suite 450, Coral Springs, Florida hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Mark, and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to: (a) The Mark; (b)

any and all registrations and applications for Registration of The Mark (c) all common law rights

in, to and under The Mark; (d) all other rights in, to and under The Mark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark; (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits,

compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to The Mark

and/or the goodwill under The Mark; and (f) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or

may have in connection with The Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover

damages for any and all past infringements of any of The Mark; provided, however, Assignor's

registration for The Mark has been rejected by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MIA1VINTLPROP\192728.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0105

SCHEDULE A

Mark: ORLANDO.COM AND DESIGN

United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 74/746922

MIA1\INTLPROP\192728.1 34731/0002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by and through its undersigned authorized officer, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 20 day of mand, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

OCI Acquisition Corporation

Name: Jeffrey I. Sherrin

Title: President

BONITA M. WINSLOW
My Comm Exp. 10/10/2003
No. CC 878359
M Personally Known [] Other I.D.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
SS:	
SS:) COUNTY OF BRIWARD)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this	day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County
aforesaid, the foregoing instrument was ac	cknowledged before me by <u>TEFFREY SHERRI</u> N as of
, a corpo	pration, who is personally known to me or who has produced
as identification.	
	. th
WITNESS my hand and official ser	al in the County and State last aforesaid this 20th day of Much
2000.	-
	Q. h. 1 -
Notary Public	Boxita M. Winslow Boxita M. WINSLOW
Typed, printed or stamped	BONITO M. WINSLOW
name of Notary Public	• •
image of from y I dollo	

24731.0002

Cumpto STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 06, 2000

PTAS

BROAD AND CASSEL TAMARA CARMICHAEL, P.A. 201 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD SUITE 3000 MIAMI, FL 33131



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT BROAD AND CASSEL

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101349385

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002106 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 07/12/2000